Household Hazardous Waste Grant Funds made available from the NH 

Department of Environmental Services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Concord that: 

1. The City Council authorizes the City Manager to apply for and accept up to Forty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($45,000) in Household Hazardous Waste Collection Grants for the 

purpose of implementing household hazardous waste collection initiatives. 

2. This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.